IWSD Lifts Notice from November 27, 2017

December 01, 2017

NOTICE

IWSD WATER CUSTOMERS

IWSD has received satisfactory bacteriological tests relating to the Precautionary Boil Water Notice for November 27, 2017. It affected 34 residential customers and 2 commercial customers including the Bethune Education Center. It included Carver Street, South 5th  Street and Stokes Avenue Customers were asked to boil their water in those areas, until bacteriological tests are taken and cleared. 

The Precautionary Boil Water Notices are being lifted, effective immediately.

 

The following notice is being hand delivered:

 

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Customers of the IMMOKALEE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT drinking water system were notified to boil their water until further notice, due to a repair on the water line.  Issuing a temporary boil water notice is the way that we insure the safety of the water to our customers.  We are pleased to report that results from water samples taken are clear, and it is no longer necessary to boil your water.

Please call 658-3630 with any questions.

 

EL AVISO DE HERVIR SU AGUA A SIDO LEVANTADA

Los clientes del Immokalee Water & Sewer District sistema de agua potable fueron notificados a hervir su agua hasta nuevo aviso, debido a una reparación en la línea de agua.. Una Publicacion temporaria de hervir el agua es la manera de que aseguramos la seguridad del agua a nuestros clientes.  Estamos contentos para informarles que los resultados de las muestras que tomaron del agua en todas partes de la comunidad están claros, y ya no necesario que hervan su agua.

Por favor llame 658-3630 con cualquier pregunta.

 

Nou pa bezwen bouyi dlo a anko

Nou pa bezwen bouyi dlo a anko IWSD ap fè kliyan’l yo konnen ke you pa bezwen bouyi dlo a an ko. Paske rezilta tès yo te fè yo ok. Si nou gen keksyon na rele nan mi mewo wa sa 658-3630.